## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Top Gun Technology, Inc.		08/31/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Remote Enterprise Monitoring, Inc.	
Street Address:	5500 Cottonwod Lane SE	
City:	Prior Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55372	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77714545	REMOTE ENTERPRISE MONITORING
Registration Number:	3637087	REMOTE ENTERPRISE MONITORING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)476-0585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-476-0580

Email: schroederpatlaw@popp.net

Correspondent Name: Brian F. Schroeder

Address Line 1: 15600 Wayzata Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64169/64170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian F. Schroeder	
Signature:	/Brian F. Schroeder/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0851

900142486

Date:	09/03/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Top Gun Assignment#page1.tif source=Top Gun Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0852

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Top Gun Technology, Inc. a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office at 5500 Cottonwood Lane SE, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, U.S.A., has adopted and is using the following marks which are registered, or for which it has filed an application for registration, in the United States Patent Trademark Office.

Registration No. 3,637,087, registered June 9, 2009 for: REMOTE ENTERPRISE MONITORING

Serial No. 77/714,545, filed April 15, 2009

For: REMOTE ENTERPRISE MONITORING & DESIGN

WHEREAS, Remote Enterprise Monitoring, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office at 5500 Cottonwood Lane SE, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said marks and all rights therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Remote Enterprise Monitoring, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Top Gun Technology, Inc. has sold, assigned, and transferred to Remote Enterprise Monitoring, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the right to sue and recover for all past infringement of said marks, registrations and applications for registration thereof.

	Top Gun Technology, Inc.
Dated: 8/31/2009	By: Joel Owens, President
STATE OF MINNESOTA SS	
On 38 day of Musk, Technology, Inc., personally appeared to and kn within this instrument and acknowledged to me that by his signature on the instrument, the per executed the instrument.	2009 before me, Joel Owens, President, Top Gurnown by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and son, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted.
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Signature Mach By Mun  Acceptance:	SARAH BETH MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013
The undersigned hereby agrees to the for United States Patent and Trademark Office.	regoing assignment and requests recording thereof in the
Dated:8/3//2009	By: Joel Owens, President
	1 of 2

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0853 STATE OF MINNESOTA | SS

On 35t day of 1000 day of 1000

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature

SARAH BETH MURPHY
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013